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	How to pronounce the final  -s (-es)  final


Pronunciation of final /S/

If a word ends with the letter’s’ there are three different ways to pronounce this’s’
	


	  The’s’ at the end of these words is pronounced.

	     starts,                
     picks     
       /s/    
	  remembers,           
     gardens   
          /z/    
	     watches,           
     buses    
        /iz/
	      






	1.  Final S is pronounced  /s/ After /f/ /k/ /p/ /th/ /t/  




	 /f/ 
	 /k/
	 /p/
	   /th/ ( ث)
	 /t/
	

	she laughs
	he asks
	two cups
	 months
	two cats 
	


	2.  Final S is pronounced  /z/ After /b/ /d/ /g/ /l/ /m/ /n/ /v/ /r/




	/b/
	/d/
	/g/
	/r/
	/l/

	pubs
	 beds
	bags
	cars
	owls

	/m/
	/n/
	/v/

	dreams
	burns
	gloves


	  3.  Final S is pronounced /iz/ After /dge/ /s/ /z/  /sh/ /tch/ /ge/



	 /dge/ 
	 /s/
	 /z/
	 /sh/ 
	 /tch/  
	/ge/

	bridge=>bridges
	bus => buses
	buzz => buzzes
	brush  =>  brushes
	watch  =>  watches
	wage  =>   wages
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